OF MINNESOTA FOR 18%7. 827

since the incorporation of the village of Glenwood, is included within
the incorporate limits of said village; now therefore, be it enacted

Sec. 2. That the people of the said township Glenwood in the
county of Pope and state. of Minnesots, be, and the same are hereby
authorized to hold their town meefings and general elections in the
said town hall.

SEc. 3. All acts and parts of acts {inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed. . .

SEc. 4 This act to take effect from and after its passage.

Approved, January 29, 18837.

CHAPTER 212.

[8. F. No. 808.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
"CLEARWATER, IN THE COUNTY OF WRIGHT, TO HOLD ELECTIONS
WITHIN THE INCORPORATE LIMITS OF THE INCORPORATED VIL-
LAGE OF CLEARWATER IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SecrioN 1. That the electors of the township of Clearwater, in _the
county of Wright, are hereby authorized to establish and maintain a
voting place for said township within the corporate limits of the in-
corporated village of Clearwater in said county. Provided, That said
voling place shall not be so established until so ordered by a major-
ity vote of the electors of said township voting at any annual town
- meeting. . -

Sec. 2. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. .

Approved March 2d, 1887.

-

CHAPTER 213.

[8. F. No. £0.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SIBLEY
COUNTY- TO REPAY TO JOHN GERKIN, HAMILTON BEATTY AND

OHARLES COMNICK OERTAIN SUMS PAID BY THEM AS COUNTY
TREASURERS OF SAID COUNTY, '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Srcrion-1. That the board of county commissioners of the county
of Sibley are hereby authorized to repay to Charles Comnick the
sum of one hundred eighty-six dollars and sixty-three cents ($186.63),
to Hamilton Beatty the sum of one hundred ninety-one dollars and



